

SPECIAL TOWN BOARD AGENDA

OCTOBER 04, 2023, at 4:00 p.m.

Ledgeview Community Center 3700 Dickinson Road, De Pere, WI 54115

The Town Board may discuss and act on the following:

CALL TO ORDER ROLL CALL

<u>Town Board</u>	
Philip J. Danen	Chairman
Mark Danen	Supervisor
Karie Kellam	Supervisor
Alan Matzke	Supervisor
Renee Van Rossum	Supervisor
nence van nossam	Supervisor

CLOSED SESSION:

1. The Town Board may convene into closed session pursuant to WI State Statute 19.85(1)(c) considering employment, promotion, compensation, or performance evaluation data of any public employee over which the governmental body has jurisdiction or exercises authority. The purpose will be to continue the review for the Fire Department reorganization. The Town Board may then reconvene into open session to take action on items discussed in closed session.

ADJOURNMENT.

NEXT REGULAR MEETING OCTOBER 17, 2023, at 4:30 p.m.

BY THE DIRECTION OF THE TOWN BOARD CHAIRMAN:

Jennifer L. Broich

Jennifer L. Broich, Clerk

Town of Ledgeview, Brown County, WI

Signed, dated, and posted: October 02, 2023

Notice is hereby given that the Ledgeview Town Board may take action on any specific item listed within this agenda. Where citizens provide input to the Ledgeview Town Board on items not specifically listed within this agenda, the only appropriate action is referral to a Committee or to a subsequent Town Board meeting. Any person wishing to attend who, because of disability, requires special accommodations should contact the Clerk at (920) 336-3360, ext. 104, 3700 Dickinson Road, at least 48 hours prior to the meeting so arrangements can be made. Those who wish to monitor the meeting via telephone may also contact the Clerk twenty-four (24) hours in advance of the meeting time to request access.